।। ऊँ श्री गुरू गुहाय नमः ।। EE SWAMINATHA SWAMI SEVA SAMAJ (Regg Malai Mandir Sector-VII, Ramakrishnapuram, New Delhi-110022 E-mail : malaimandir@rediffmail.com Website : www.malaimandir.org.in Phone: 26175104, 35020425 TENTH ANNIVERSARY OF MAHA KUMBHABHISHEKAM (held on 02.07.2014) on Wednesday, the 10th July, 2024 PROGRAMME 7.00 a.m. Anugnai; Sree Maha Ganapathi Pooja; Ghata Sthapanam 7.30 a.m. Mahanyasa Poorva Ekadasa Rudra Japam 8.15 a.m. 108 Sanka Sthapanam 10.30 a.m. Sree Rudra Homam; Vasordara Homam; Poornahoothi 11.00 a.m. Mahabhishekam to Sree Vinayakar, Sree Sundareswarar, Devi Meenakshi & Devi Durga; Poornabhishekam & Sankabhishekam to LORD SWAMINATHA SWAMI 11.45 a.m. Alankaram, Aradhana & Aarthi 12.30 p.m. Distribution of Prasadam 5.45 p.m. Abhishekam to all the Deities to 6.30 p.m. **PRAKARA UTSAVAM** 7.45 p.m. **POOJA TARIFF**: Sree Rudra Homam/ Vasordara Homam: Rs. 3000/-; Mahabhishekam: Rs. 2000/-; Abhishekam: Rs. 600/-; Special Alankaram: Rs. 350/-; Prakara Utsavam: Rs. 3000/-SANKABHISHEKAM: Contribution for each sangu (Conch) including Pooja expenses : Rs. 100/-Poornabhishekam : Rs. 5000/-; Ekadasa Rudra Japa Parayanam : Rs. 500/-Annadhanam (Prasada Viniyogam) : Rs. 500/- and above. Abhishekam materials like milk, honey, vibhoothi packets, sandal powder, tender coconuts, various fruits etc. may be donated. Rice, gur, dhall for preparation of prasadams and pure ghee for Homam (Havan) will also be accepted. DEVOTEES ARE REQUESTED TO PARTICIPATE, CONTRIBUTE FOR THE VARIOUS ITEMS OF WORSHIP AND RECEIVE THE BLESSINGS OF SREE VINAYAKAR, SREE SUNDARESWARAR, DEVI MEENAKSHI, DEVI DURGA & SREE SWAMINATHA SWAMI. eze0046274@cub Sree Swaminatha Swami Seva Samaj. **Union Bank of India :** A/c. No.048110011902941, IFSC Code: UBIN0804819 Sector-6, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 022 **m** 93 SREE SWAMINATHA SWAMI Once Deposited Kindly Send Details On E-mail SEVA SAMAJ **BOARD OF MANAGEMEN**